\$365.00 //8/3296

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ECHOSERVE, INC.		11/13/2009	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UNISYN MEDICAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC.		
Street Address:	1150 Catamount Drive		
City:	Golden		
State/Country:	COLORADO		
Postal Code:	80403		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77873296	UNISYN MEDICAL TECHNOLOGIES
Serial Number:	77873293	UNISYN MEDICAL TECHNOLOGIES
Serial Number:	77873287	UNISYN MEDICAL TECHNOLOGIES
Serial Number:	77873280	UNISYN MEDICAL TECHNOLOGIES
Serial Number:	77873278	UNISYN MEDICAL TECHNOLOGIES
Serial Number:	77873276	UNISYN MEDICAL TECHNOLOGIES
Serial Number:	77873272	UNISYN MEDICAL TECHNOLOGIES
Serial Number:	77858744	UNISYN
Serial Number:	77858739	UNISYN
Serial Number:	77858737	UNISYN
Serial Number:	77858733	UNISYN
Serial Number:	77858731	UNISYN
Serial Number:	77858729	UNISYN
Serial Number:	77858726	UNISYN

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004122 FRAME: 0628

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (801)578-6999

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 801-328-3131

Email: TM-SLC@stoel.com

Correspondent Name: Catherine Parrish Lake

Address Line 1: 201 South Main Street, Suite 1100
Address Line 4: Salt Lake City, UTAH 84111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	03937
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Catherine Parrish Lake
Signature:	/Catherine Parrish Lake/
Date:	12/30/2009

Total Attachments: 3

source=Certificate of Amendment#page1.tif source=Certificate of Amendment#page2.tif source=Certificate of Amendment#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004122 FRAME: 0629



The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "ECHOSERVE, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ECHOSERVE, INC." TO "UNISYN MEDICAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTEENTH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2009, AT 12:05 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

4253522 8100

DATE: 11-16-09

AUTHENTICATION: 7642848

TRADEMARK REEL: 004122 FRAME: 0630

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

091015870

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 12:14 PM 11/13/2009 FILED 12:05 PM 11/13/2009 SRV 091015870 - 4253522 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

THE SECOND AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

ECHOSERVE, INC.

Echoserve, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), for the purpose of amending its Second Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation pursuant to Section 242 of the Delaware General Corporation Law (the "DGCL") does hereby certify as follows:

FIRST: That the Board of Directors of the Corporation, by the written consent of its sole member filed with the minutes of the Board, adopted a resolution proposing and declaring advisable the following amendment to the Second Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation:

Article First of the Second Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended to read in its entirety as follows:

"<u>FIRST</u>: The name of this corporation is Unisyn Medical Technologies, Inc. (the "Corporation")."

SECOND: That in lieu of a meeting, the Sole Stockholder has given written consent to said amendment in accordance with the provisions of Section 228 of the DGCL.

THIRD: The Corporation hereby certifies that the amendment set forth above has been duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the DGCL and has been consented to in writing by the Sole Stockholder of the Corporation in accordance with the provisions of Section 228 of the DGCL.

[Signature Page Follows]

DB1:63873860.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004122 FRAME: 0631

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment of the Second Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation to be duly adopted and executed in its corporate name and on its behalf by its duly authorized officer as of the November, 2009.

ECHOSERVE, INC.

Name Vertrey M. Soinski

Title: Chief Executive Officer

DB1/63873860.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004122 FRAME: 0632

RECORDED: 12/30/2009